[image: ]							[image: ]


ADDENDUM TO THE REQUEST FOR EXPREESION OF INTEREST
ADDENDUM NO 1 TO REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST DOCUMENT
FOR
CONTRACT NUMBER: CS/IAD/RPHS/12(1-23)
CONTRACT TITLE: “BASELINE SURVEY CONSULTANCY FOR THE COMESA SUPPORT TOWARDS REGIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL SECTOR DEVELOPMENT”
PROCURING ENTITY: THE COMESA SECRETARIAT
REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST ISSUED ON: 21 AUGUST 2023
Addendum Issue Date: 4TH SEPTEMBER 2023

The Purpose of this addendum is to make a revision to the issued Request for Expression of Interest dated 21st August 2023 for the above referenced assignment. Candidates shall
review the Addendum requirements in detail and incorporate any effects the Addendum may
have in their application. Kindly note that:

1. The consultancy is open to nationals of all countries worldwide that have sufficient qualification and experience to undertake this assignment; 
2. The closing date for submission the Expression of Interest has been extended from 5th September 2023 at 16:00 Hours local time to 8th September 2023 at 16:00 Hours local time.
and
3. Except as cited in this addendum, all other requirements of the Request for
Expression of Interest document remain unchanged.

End of Addendum

Silver Mwesigwa
Head of Procurement and General Services
COMESA Secretariat



image1.png




image2.png




